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SF Water Power Sewer 415.551.3000 SF City Hall 415.554.4933
Assessor-Recorder's Office 415.554.5596
Office of the Mayor 4155546141
Recology Sunset Scavenger 415.330.1300 Chamber of Commerce 415.392.4520
Recology Golden Gate 415.626.4000 Police / Fire / Medical Emergency I
Recology San Francisco 415.330.1400 SF Police Dept. (non-emergency) 415.553.0123
Recycling 4155547329 Narcotics 800.272.2548
Street Sweeping 415.554.6926 Homicide 415575.4444
Graffiti Removal 41528.CLEAN Violent Crime 415.558.2404
SF Neighborhood Emergency
Response Teams 415.558.3456
PG&E 800.743.5000 SF Fire Department 415.558.3200
Animal Control 415.554.6364
SF Office of Citizen Complaints 41524177
Pacific Bell 4155429000 California Highway Patrol (CHP) 800.835.5247
AT&T Internet & Cable 800.288.2020 Child Support Services 415.356.2700
Dish Network 866.266.1292
Xfinity Comcast 800.934.6489
DIRECTV 800.288.1145 SF International Airport 800.435.9736
SF Municipal Transportation Agency 415.701.231
Buses MUNI 3N
SF Unified School District 415.241.6000 AC Transit 51
City College of San Francisco 415.239.3000 SF Bay Ferry 415.705.8291
SF State University 415338111 Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART) 415.989.2278
UCSF 415.476.9000 Caltrain 800.660.4287
samTrans 800.660.4287
Department of Motor Vehicles 800.777.0133

Department of Parking and Traffic
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SF Main Library
Anza

Bayview

Bernal Heights
Bookmobiles
Chinatown
Eureka Valley
Excelsior

GClen Park
Colden Gate Valley
Ingleside
Marina

Merced

Mission

Mission Bay
Noe Valley
North Beach
Ocean View
Ortega

Park

Parkside
Portola

Potrero
Presidio
Richmond
Sunset
Visitacion Valley
West Portal
Western Addition

415.557.4400
415.355.5717
415.355.5757
415.355.2810
415.557.4346
415.355.2888
415.355.5616
415.355.2868
415.355.2858
415.355.5666
415.355.2898
415.355.2823
415.355.2825
415.355.2800
415.355.2838
415.355.5707
415.355.5626
415.355.5615
415.355.5700
415.355.5656
415.355.5770
415.355.5660
415.355.2822
415.355.2880
415.355.5600
415.355.2808
415.355.2848
415.355.2886
415.355.5727

UCSF Medical Center

San Francisco General Hospital
Benioff Children’'s Hospital

St. Francis Memorial Hospital
Chinese Hospital

Laguna Honda Hospital and Rehab
St. Mary's Medical Center
Children's Health Center

Davies Campus
St. Luke's Campus

415.567.6600
415.206.8000
415.476.9000
415.353.6000
415.982.2400
415.759.2300
415.669.1000
415.206.8376

415.600.6000
415.600.6000
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