WATER/POWER/SEWER		IMPORTANT CONTACTS	
SF Water Power Sewer	415.551.3000	SF City Hall	415.554.4933
		Assessor-Recorder's Office	415.554.5596
GARBAGE		Office of the Mayor	415.554.6141
Recology Sunset Scavenger	415.330.1300	Chamber of Commerce	415.392.4520
Recology Golden Gate	415.626.4000	Police / Fire / Medical Emergency	911
Recology San Francisco	415.330.1400	SF Police Dept. (non-emergency)	415.553.0123
Recycling	415.554.7329	Narcotics	800.272.2548
Street Sweeping	415.554.6926	Homicide	415.575.4444
Graffiti Removal	415.28.CLEAN	Violent Crime	415.558.2404
		SF Neighborhood Emergency	
GAS/ELECTRIC		Response Teams	415.558.3456
PG&E	800.743.5000	SF Fire Department	415.558.3200
		Animal Control	415.554.6364
CABLE/SATELLITE/TELEPHONE		SF Office of Citizen Complaints	415.241.7711
Pacific Bell	415.542.9000	California Highway Patrol (CHP)	800.835.5247
AT&T Internet & Cable	800.288.2020	Child Support Services	415.356.2700
Dish Network	866.266.1292		
Xfinity Comcast	800.934.6489	TRANSPORTATION	
DIRECTV	800.288.1145	SF International Airport	800.435.9736
		SF Municipal Transportation Agency	415.701.2311
EDUCATION		Buses MUNI	311
SF Unified School District	415.241.6000	AC Transit	511
City College of San Francisco	415.239.3000	SF Bay Ferry	415.705.8291
SF State University	415.338.1111	Bay Area Rapid Transit (BART)	415.989.2278
UCSF	415.476.9000	Caltrain	800.660.4287
		samTrans	800.660.4287
		Department of Motor Vehicles	800.777.0133
		Department of Parking and Traffic	311



## **LIBRARIES**

LIDRARIES	
SF Main Library	415.557.4400
Anza	415.355.5717
Bayview	415.355.5757
Bernal Heights	415.355.2810
Bookmobiles	415.557.4346
Chinatown	415.355.2888
Eureka Valley	415.355.5616
Excelsior	415.355.2868
Glen Park	415.355.2858
Golden Gate Valley	415.355.5666
Ingleside	415.355.2898
Marina	415.355.2823
Merced	415.355.2825
Mission	415.355.2800
Mission Bay	415.355.2838
Noe Valley	415.355.5707
North Beach	415.355.5626
Ocean View	415.355.5615
Ortega	415.355.5700
Park	415.355.5656
Parkside	415.355.5770
Portola	415.355.5660
Potrero	415.355.2822
Presidio	415.355.2880
Richmond	415.355.5600
Sunset	415.355.2808
Visitacion Valley	415.355.2848
West Portal	415.355.2886
Western Addition	415.355.5727

## HOSPITALS

UCSF Medical Center	415.567.6600
San Francisco General Hospital	415.206.8000
Benioff Children's Hospital	415.476.9000
St. Francis Memorial Hospital	415.353.6000
Chinese Hospital	415.982.2400
Laguna Honda Hospital and Rehab	415.759.2300
St. Mary's Medical Center	415.669.1000
Children's Health Center	415.206.8376
CA Pacific Medical Center:	
Davies Campus	415.600.6000
St. Luke's Campus	415.600.6000

